TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air Liquide America Corporation		01/10/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Air Liquide America LP	
Street Address:	2700 Post Oak Blvd, ste 1800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1510553	UNIPHASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)624-8950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713 624 8850

Email: charlotta.ljungdahl@airliquide.com

Correspondent Name: Charlotta Ljungdahl
Address Line 1: 2700 Post Oak blvd.
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNIPHASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlotta Ljungdahl
Signature:	/charlotta ljungdahl/
Date:	12/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0954

900122014 REEL: 003897 FR

Total Attachments: 1

source=ALAC-ALA LP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0955

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 09/25/2002 020596873 - 0608019

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 17-217 OF THE DELAWARE REVISED UNIFORM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

ij

- The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Air Liquide</u>
 America Corporation.
- The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware is <u>February 24</u>, 1964.
- The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is American Cryogenics. Inc.
- 4) The name of the limited partnership as set forth in its certificate of limited partnership is Air Liquide America L.P.
- 5) The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.
- The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be October 1, 2002.

AIR LIQUIDE AMERICA CORPORATION
By: Mellon
Name: Pietro Dufour
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
ALUSA GP, INC. (Sole General Partner of Air Liquide America L.P.)
By: Peaceform
Name: Pierre Dufour
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer